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November 21, 2008 S

Sharla Dillon Docket Manager
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0505

RE: Environmental Cost Recovery Rider (ECRR) filing - Docket No 07 00081

Dear Ms Dillon:

Atmos Energy hereby submits the compliance reporting as detailed in Docket No 07
00081 concerning the Environmental Cost Recovery Rider (ECRR) for the period
November 1, 2007 through October 31, 2008 by this original and 13 copies for filing.

If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely,
Q- W I p—
Edwin Wilkins

Senior Analyst
Rate Administration




Atmos Energy Corporation - Tennessee Division

ECRR Reporting Docket No 07 00081
For the Year ended October 31, 2008
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(b Xc) (e-d) @Xh) (e+i)
Volumes Mcf
Excluding Calcuiated Handbill Volumes Handbill Total ECRR
Handbill ECRR Rate Per ECRR Actual ECCR | Difference - Actual [ Mcf- Volumes | ECRR Rate ECRR Total ECRR Recoveries
GL Month Volumes Mcf Recoveries Recoveries less Calculated are 1 month lag Per Mcf Recoveries Recoveries Balance

Beginning Balance 1,650,000.00
Nov-07 (1,265,808) 0.021 (26,581.97) (26,567.78) 14.19 - 0.021 - (26,567.78)| 1,623,432.22
Dec-07 (1,899,646) 0.021 (39,892.56) (39,886.02) 6.54 (161,926) 0.021 (3,400.45) (43,286.47)| 1,580,145.75
Jan-08 (2,883,765) 0.021 (60,559.06) (60,565.39) (6.33) (177,226) 0.021 (3,721.75) (64,287.14)| 1,515,858.61
Feb-08 (2,819,025) 0.021 (59,199.51) (59,170.25) 29.26 (218,274) 0.021 (4,583.75) (63,754.00)| 1,452,104.61
Mar-08 (2,238,032) 0.021 (46,998.68) (46,996.10) 2.58 (187,833) 0.021 (3,944.49) (50,940.59)| 1,401,164.02
Apr-08 (1,551,263) 0.021 (32,576.53) (32,569.27) 7.26 (177,705) 0.021 (3,731.81) (36,301.08)| 1,364,862.94
May-08 (892,736) 0.021 (18,747.45) (18,748.87) (1.42) (172,535) 0.021 (3,623.24) (22,372.11)| 1,342,490.83
Jun-08 (679,725) 0.021 (14,274.23) (14,120.38) 153.85 (150,088) 0.021 (3,151.85) (17,272.23)| 1,325,218.60
Jul-08 (648,736) 0.021 (13,623.46) (13,607.80) 15.66 (122,488) 0.021 (2,572.25) (16,180.05)| 1,309,038.55
Aug-08 (585,741) 0.021 (12,300.57) (12,431.37) (130.80) (128,570) 0.021 (2,699.97) (15,131.34)| 1,293,907.21
Sep-08 (586,157) 0.021 (12,309.29) (12,303.55) 5.74 (128,825) 0.021 (2,705.33) (15,008.88)| 1,278,898.33
Oct-08 (781,101) 0.021 (16,403.12) (16,124.98) 278.14 (133,538) 0.021 (2,804.30) (18,929.28)| 1,259,969.05
Total (16,831,736) (353,466.43)| (353,091.76) 374.67 (1,759,008) (36,939.19) (390,030.95)| 1,259,969.05

Note: The balance includes $350,000 for the Johnson City estimated clean-up costs.




